
•fr Designates Public Telephone

X*Two or more Public Telephones OAKLAND—ALAMEDA—BERKELEY—SAN LEANDRO 63th Ave—66lh Si 351
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65TH AVE (Oak)
(Continued)

Hallert Albert r SW-1047
Addison Elizabeth E r TR-8398
Paulson Robert Mrs r SW-2526
Jensen Hans P r TR-9338
Ament WFr TR-5051
O'Brien R r TR-5549
Farrell Ed r TR-7046
Clausen Walter J r TR-6345
Patterson R A r TR-6S04
Hoffmeyer Wm T r SW-2224
Fawcett William r SW-1S35
Wahlum Mrs r SW-2180
Tuck R G r TR-S637
Ferguson J F r TR-0399
Butler Otis r TR-0384
Caughel! Ada Blanche r TR-9184
Ware H H r TR-9184

ARTHUR ST

Bertuccelli R r SW-2825
Hansen H J Capt r TR-8089
Hansen E Miss r TR-3334
Olson J r SW-1735
Simonsen B M Capt r SW-2453
Shrader Otto W r SW-5899
Roberts P P r TR-4459
Schmidt Dorothea Mr SW-0823
Schmidt Max J r SW-0823
Piatt William R r TR-3168
Loos Edward H r TR-0381
Lockman A M r TR-1654
Watts Julian Br SW-0331
Olsen Howard L r TR-4816
Hotz J Mrs r SW-5035
Kellum Ralph r SW-271S
Yoss Henry r TR-6550
Miller A R r SW-1356
Schafer M A r TR-3139
SchalerO H Drr TR-3139
TRENOR ST
Williams Mary A Mrs r SW-1449
Classen F Er SW-3158
Nelson Earl r TR-9082

Non Pub
Milton C E r SW-0206
Salmon Andrew J r TR-2465
Kenderdine L r TR-S357
LAIRD AVE
Vinther Robert G r TR-6799
Rodger Henry r SW-67S8
Hudson B r SW-1899

65TH ST (Oak, Berk & Emery)
DANA ST

427 Rutishauser Ruth r 0L-6954
430 Wester W r HU-3247
431 Robson Pauline Mrs r PI-1274-W
434 Vr Meer Charles H r HU-4391
438 Wood Stanley A Dr r OL-7852
439 Wamer Vance R r HU-4552
442 Hawk H A r OL-4196
443 Smith Geo E r OL-7824
446 Gustafson John E r. OL-5050
447 Germann Carl L r OL-1174
450 Oukes R C Mrs r OL-2630
451 Thomas H J r HU-5539
453 Ludlow Theodore J r HU-2079
454 Shelton Lulu A r .OL-9921
455 Rosewall James H r OL-2579
457 Hughes Robert A r OL-9634
45S Johnson James E r HU-7859
459 Shaw Gracia D r HU-7670
461 Creagmile Dora R r OL-9887
462 Anzilotti V J Mrs r HU-3560
465 Swanson B F r HU-6241
466 Stephens S F Mrs r 0L-4969
468 Reed Walter r PI-6094-J
469 Corso John P r 0L-1969
470 Krueger Arthur Wm r PI-6094-W
473 Burleigh Cheridah L r .OL-2865
476 Baird Gladys F r OL-3724
478 Lind Fred H r OL-1946
479 Winlund P N r OL-7266
485 Warren George T r PI-0827-W
491 Patterson Chester Or PI-0827-J

WHEELER ST

631 Razzano David r PI-3549-J
635 Henricksen Paul r PI-2630-J
636 Bates F E Mrs r PI-8817-W
640 Bergendorf Frank A r HU-6880
649 Rankin Alice M Mrs r OL-7768
653 Caselli N J r OL-1311
654 Rutgers Ben painter 4 decorator. . .HU-1831
657 Reed Robert Wr HU-3065
658 Rowlette H T Mrs r OL-4322
662 Isert Wm A r PI-2325-W
668 Ish Milton C r OL-6826
668 Poole Emma T r OL-6826
669 Derenzo Josephine Mrs r PI-7859-J
673 Martinovich S M r. OL-4767

65TH ST (Oak, Berk & Emery)
(Continued)

674 Burk Sandy Mrs r OL-9117
674 Tunstall Hazel E r OL-9117
678 Potter Seth W r OL-4343
681 Spraggins Edw H r OL-4576
682 Rocca J r OL-1495

SHATTUCK AVE
717 Ferris R D r HU-0453
721 Birch Emit r PI-1990-W
725 Mountjoy W J r HU-10370

WHITNEY ST

732 Holibaugh Edith A r PI-8592-W
738 Ramsdell Edgar C r OL-4531
739 Smith C E r OL-9913
744 Adams J V r OL-9146
747 Mossotto Fino Mrs r PI-0609-M

TREMONT ST

750 Luck C A r OL-4591
755 Leavitt C B r OL-5395
765 Barry D F Mrs r OL-4420
775 Milbin J A Mrs r 0L-63S0
776 Jung W A r HU-2086
779 Bracken Lorraine Mrs r 0L-3033
780 Giacomelli Br 0L-57S9
781 Traynor John E Mrs r HU-1315
784 Olsen Henry C r HU-S297
785 Heine R T r OL-1396
788 Hodgdon Clarence W r HU-9486
792 Dossett G V r OL-5042
793 Maxwell W A r PI-8469-W
795 MacLean J W r HU-5495

1046 Borgetti Martin r OL-9512
1052 Bemardini L J r HU-3795
1061 Nickerson Roy R r OL-2334
1068 Petersen Alfred N r PI-4646-M

HERZOG ST

1070 Sanctuary E F r OL-3240
1074 England R E r HU-3195
1075 Cook William R r HU-8742
1076 Ross Frances r PI-3556-J
1077 Soda Andrea r 0L-0447
1078 Vogt Anne r PI-0540
1083 Viggiano Camelia r OL-0874
1085 Frisa Pete C r HU-6373
1092 Lawrence J E r OL-0383
1093 Car»alho John r HU-9988
1095 Feret Edward r PI-3942-W

SAN PABLO AVE
1130 Curtin John r 0L-0886
1155 Beltramo John r PI-2090-J
1167 French Art Cleaners *PI-9292
1189 Betmon J OL-2127
1195 De Luxe Products Mfg Co OL-4004

VALLEJO ST

1256 Atlas Olympia Co of Calif OL-1425
1256 Vitab Corporation plant OL-1425
1256 Vitamin Concentrates Inc OL-1425
1265 Non Pub
1276 Querio John Br PI-0450-J
1294 Warren E V r OL-5881
1322 Chin Bing Jan r OL-7069
1322 Pac Tel & Tel Co *PI-8856
1322 Sixty Five Hundred Club Cabaret. . .OL-0100

66TH AVE (Oak)
FT OF 66TH AVE
Pac Tel & Tel Co *TR-9665
SAN LEANDRO ST

905 Body B H Co canners TR-5151
905 Parks Walter TR-3416
996 Clough L M Co SW-2018
1001 Calif Concrete Products Co TR-628S
1034 John B P Furniture Corp TR-6760
1034 Non Pub
1035 Clufl W B r SW-2038
1116 Nakahara T r TR-3249

E FOURTEENTH ST

1411 Camaroto K r SW-7196
1417 Forslund Geo P clllsr & polishing. . .SW-1315
1423 Diamond Gerald r SW-0107
1423 Loeserman F r SW-0107
1424 Lewis John Mrs r TR-6601
1429 Tener William M r SW-1295
1430 Goldie George r TR-1246
1431 Sped L E r TR-2908
1434 Nunes Henry r TR-8019
1435 Biers W H r TR-9171
1446 Pruellage Raymond r SW-739S
1453 Francis John r TR-4452
1466 Tobash M r TR-4676
1469 Townsend Cecil L r TR-1540
1483 Anderson Andrew r SW-2524
1484 Dathan Ralph r SW-1088
1491 Robertson R J r TR-4229

66TH AVE (Oak)
(Continued)

FLORA ST

1800 Burbank B r TR-5330
1801 Corbett C J r TR-1909
1806 Blood W J r SW-1169
1807 Besse Ralph E r TR-5120
1812 Non Pub
1815 Medeiros Howard r SW-2365
1819 Lentz F r SW-1842
1825 Nesmith Chas A r TR-6347
1837 Farrer Robert Mrs r TR-5727
1838 Evans George F r TR-8117
1843 Heitz H L r TR-3985
1844 Oliver J J r TR-4396
1847 Murphy Martha Mrs r TR-2S76
1850 Sherow Lloyd E r TR-5526
1856 Werling Erich r TR-S531
1861 Iverson I C r TR-4134
1862 McCarthy Frank J r SW-3S49
1865 McCreight Daniel r TR-8392
1870 Brewis T H r SW-3156
1871 Cotton W J r TR-0090
2106 Sharp H A r SW-6994
2107 Pullen Earle M Mrs r SW-1148
2114 Wagner Charles J r TR-7079
2115 Ginty M E r TR-4192
2119 Bergstrom H A r SW-1970
2120 Rose A Pr TR-9559
2124 Megerle V H r TR-8078
2127 Moore W L r TR-5822
2133 Kuehne C F dentist r TR-2536
2133 Kuehne Gladys R r TR-2536
2136 Hammerlund Justin L r SW-0567
2142 Daska Paul A r TR-8699
2145 Flower Ray H r TR-2474
2151 Brooks W W r TR-2441
2200 Wood R A r SW-0773
2201 Calliott Minnie Mrs r TR-2542
2206 Oliver Francis M Mrs r SW-2976
2207 Burroughs Glen L r. , TR-0357
2220 Dalziel Alex r TR-6714
2221 Cochran Mary Mrs r TR-2645
2226 Moore Mary C r TR-0767
2233 Micco Margaret r SW-2724
2239 Emerson Rex M r TR-3436
2245 Lude Ethel Mr SW-3168
2245 Lude Julius A r SW-3168
2246 Hudson Oliver B Jr r SW-0641
2250 Bibbins Frank E r TR-1827
2251 Clark George F r TR-3536
2300 Manhard R S r SW-2307
2301 Cerelli S r SW-1129
2306 Gmeinor John r SW-2472
2307 Huchcroft G L r SW-6255
2314 Schneider Lena Mrs r TR-4497
2320 Burch Frank R r TR-3120
2326 Schamberg Geo r TR-5522
2327 Lyter Sam J r TR-0057
2332 Shaffer Max J r TR-7895
2333 Larson Robert A r TR-4507
2339 Eisfeld Herbert W r SW-1S96
2344 Sannebeck Frank H r TR-6285
2345 Higgins James r TR-4S18

AVENAL AVE
2400 Clark Harry W r TR-1247
2401 Garbutt Jack r TR-9378
2406 Blomstad C N r TR-3553
2407 Bellomo Joseph r SW-0369
2412 Brown Cecil C r TR-567S
2413 Bennett K A r TR-6849
2418 Freeman A A r TR-1734
2418 Oliver Maxine r TR-1734
2421 Ramos Alfred S r SW-2165
2424 Rockman A V r SW-2627
2430 Kramer Fred M r TR-0773
2433 Phillips Thos R r SW-1671
2436 Stanton C r TR-1S34
2439 Volkmann E A r SW-0837
2442 Heagerty David H r SW-2269
2445 Blair L B r SW-3988
2449 Mascho L H r TR-2407
2454 Sumpter Jas F r TR-9137
2457 Bavaro J r TR-8072
2460 Le Clert Theodore J r TR-0592
2463 Drummond Kirby r TR-7475
2472 Furtado J V r TR-4665
2475 Duncan W R r TR-8127
2478 Raudio JEr SW-0095
2479 Van Asperen May Mrs r TR-1832
2500 Messenger W Earl r TR-8711
2501 Caray R L r TR-4549
2504 Nelson Clarence A r TR-7139
2505 Collyer E L r TR-2878
2508 Nelligan T A r TR-6256
2512 Void M T r TR-S523
2516 Finnie Fred r TR-2368
2519 Fairwell Clara Mrs r SW-1757
2520 Pusich Agost r TR-3738

66TH AVE (Oak)
(Continued)

2524 Hocking T Mrs r TR-5185
2525 Luque J P r TR-2010
2529 D'Artenay Margaret J r SW-0380
2530 Green A M r SW-1742
2534 Vandertiurst V S r TR-3737
2540 Sturges C W r SW-1640
2541 Haines Daniel W r TR-7340
2544 Muller Conrad r TR-6884
2545 Sorensen S N r TR-5121
2550 Williams Wm L r SW-5651

ARTHUR ST

2600 Nicholas Matt J r TR-0545
2601 Roznowski S r TR-6721
2607 Walker W L r TR-2670
2612 Dove L W r TR-2424
2615 Non Pub
2620 De Serio A r TR-0699
2626 Richards H T r TR-7141
2627 Wixon L A r TR-5795
2628 Libbey Albert H r SW-1572
2640 Hixson Herbert r SW-0222
2640 Middleton Edna Mrs r TR-1344
2646 James Walter C r TR-1751
2647 Amerio Henry r TR-5524
2652 Hosley Howard H r TR-1958
2653 Speers V E r TR.-9525
2658 Carey Frank t TR-4589
2659 Olson Clarence L r TR-9334
2665 Josephs Rose Mrs r SW-2424
2670 Helm Wm L r TR-1127
2673 Losee F A r TR-1670
2673 Losee Grace r TR-1670
2674 Williams Minnie L r SW-2578
2679 Jacob Paul r SW-6864
2680 Lee Edw W r TR-5935
2685 Killgore E P r SW-2659
2689 Helmkamp F r TR-4249
2692 Poirier Joe r TR-7516
2693 Hewitt Lawrence E Dr r TR-0807
2697 Bigelow Bert r SW-0721
2698 Gatter M V r SW-5690

TRENOR ST

3319 Lumsden Lewis A r TR-5089
3320 Miller Gary r TR-6225
3325 Lundberg A W r SW-5461
3328 Kandela E P Capt r TR-8449
3408 Drs Dominik r TR-2772
3409 Robinson Ed r TR-7471
3416 Sawyer Carl W r SW-3508
3424 Non Pub
3431 Downs C S r TR-0158
3432 Roe Fred K r TR-9174
3437 Evcleth L J r TR-4203
3501 Swanson Hugo D r TR-5688
3511 Schoenfeld J W r TR-7148
3512 Hunter R T r SW-0309
3519 Wilson G F r SW-3776
3524 Johnson Ray B Jr r SW-5388
3529 Oelacruz George L r SW-2906
3530 Childers D S r SW-5961
3530 Childers Robert r SW-5961
3536 Witt E M r TR-1038

MAJESTIC ST

3554 Bergsmann David r TR-8362
3566 Philips Joe r SW-4796
3566 Philips William J r SW-4796
3572 Pcachey Palmer D r SW-0752
3595 Children's Home Society of Calif. . .TR-3347

OUTLOOK AVE

66TH ST (Oak, Berk & Emery)
DANA ST

434 Shea John F r HU-3758
435 Kent W L r OL-9969
435 Patterson H V r OL-9969
439 Lemoge Stanley radio rep OL-9992
445 Crandall Glenn E r HU-3288
449 Hansen Edward F r OL-1090
450 Lovsie A F r HU-7680
453 Lebo E L r 0L-130S
453 Turman Jack H r HU-5242
458 Knapp James Or HU-2789
461 Pound Bert L r OL-1533
468 Cohn Celia r PI-6245-W
469 McDonald Fred r PI-3739-W
474 White L M Mrs r OL-1499
477 Matzke Herman W r HU-2250

TELEGRAPH AVE
512 Woodward Margaret Mrs r OL-0256
517 Mercer Dana A r HU-2303
518 Failing Vernon r OL-4130
519A Mercer W A r HU-2497
521 McCord Robert Gordon r OL-6284
522 Shockcy C A r OL-1270
525 George M W r PI-5593-R
525 Holmes Warren H r HU-3161
525 Thunen E G Mrs r OL-8612

( Lnnlinued iVpari Pag'-)


